	UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #) 733218
1	ie(s) and document number Mi <i>llennium</i> (	
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status, STATICLES ONLY ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS

ŝ

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEW MILLENNIUM CARE OF FLORDIA, INC.

## ARTICLE I - Name

The name of this corporation is: New Millennium Care of Florida, Inc.

ARTICLE II - Mailing Address The mailing address of the corporation shall be: 300 Gleed Avenue East Aurora, New York 14052-2980

### ARTICLE III - Stock

This corporation is authorized to issue two hundred (200) shares of common stock. Each stock is to have a par value of 1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV - Initial Registered office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 526 East Park Avenue, Suite 200, Tallahassee, FL 32301 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is HIQ Corporate Services, Inc.  $\equiv$ 

ARTICLE V - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is Joy A. Feldman, Esquire, 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052-2980.

## **ARTICLE VI - Directors**

The corporation shall have a Board of Directors consisting initially of one member. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, in accordance with the laws of Florida, but the Board of Directors shall consist of at least one person. The affairs of the corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors, who shall be elected by the stockholders. The initial members of the Board of Directors shall be: Neil M. Chur.

### ARTICLE VII - Indemnification

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII - Corporate Duration

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

# ARTICLE IX - Purpose or Purposes

The general purposes for which the Corporation is to be organized, promoted and carried on are the transaction of any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act, or the engagement in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the Board of Directors, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal at East Aurora, Erie County, New York this 26<sup>th</sup> day of Aril, 1999.

ldman. Esqui

-----

The undersigned having been designated in the foregoing Article of Incorporation as Registered Agent, hereby agrees to accept said designation.

Strott. James

HIC Corporate Services, Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE

Before me this day personally appeared Joy A. Feldman, to me well known or who produced as valid identification, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 26th day of April, 1999.

Notary Public 015471/8110

My Commission Expires: 1/3 /  $\omega$  –

JOYCE SORRENTINO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County F:\HOME\JOY\DOC\Acquisitions\New Millennium Care\ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - Flording@commission Expires: | 3| oU

APR 28 PM